

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8894/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2004 in TS No. 31/1987 & TIJP No. 176/1986 & AN No. 606/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NIRANJAN UMESHCHANDRA JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRUDULA JYOTI RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to submit additional document(s), impleadment and prayer for interim relief)(for FD)

Date: 30/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.adv.
Mr. S.Sukumaran,Sr.adv.
Mr. C.Balsara,Adv.
Mr.A.Deb Kumar,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. Yashbant Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar ,Adv

Mr. A.K.Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Kumar,adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList this matter before the Bench of two
learned judges.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHELLY SENGUPTA]
COURT MASTER