

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5060 OF 2005

NIRANJAN UMESHCHANDRA JOSHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MRUDULA JYOTI RAO AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and with office report)

Date: 10/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malika Chaudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Tandon,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ant for Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appell

about five minutes. The matter remained part-heard.

SHI RAM)

(A.S. BISHT)

(KHU

R

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE